

## County of Santa Barbara

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #**: 14-00886 **Version**: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 12/2/2014 Final action: 12/2/2014

Title: Consider recommendations regarding approval of Child Care Planning Council Membership, as

follows:

a) Approve the 2014-2015 membership of the Santa Barbara County Child Care Planning Council, as shown in the Certification Statement Regarding Composition of LPC Membership, July 2014 - June

2015; and

b) Determine this Board action is categorically exempt from the California Environmental Quality Act

(CEQA) in compliance with Section 15061 (b)(3), no possibility of impact on the environment.

Sponsors: SUPERVISOR LAVAGNINO

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Board Letter, 2. Certification Statement

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/2/2014	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass

Consider recommendations regarding approval of Child Care Planning Council Membership, as follows:

a) Approve the 2014-2015 membership of the Santa Barbara County Child Care Planning Council, as shown in the Certification Statement Regarding Composition of LPC Membership, July 2014 - June 2015; and

b) Determine this Board action is categorically exempt from the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) in compliance with Section 15061 (b)(3), no possibility of impact on the environment.